VOTE YES

November 3rd
for

½ Mill Replacement

Health Levy



PREVENT-PROMOTE-PROTECT

Warren County Health Department
Serving all the
Cities, Townships and Villages of
Warren County Ohio

Facts:

- The Health Levy is a one-half (0.5) mill replacement levy that will help cover the operating costs of the Warren County Combined Health District for the next 10 years.
- The average home owner in Warren County will pay 4¢ a day for continued health services.
- Public health is a branch of public services devoted to <u>preventing</u> disease/injury, <u>promoting</u> good health through organized community efforts and <u>protecting</u> the public from communicable diseases.
- The Warren County Combined Health District touches the lives of Warren County residents from infants to the elderly by:
 - Inspecting restaurants and grocery stores to make sure food is safe and to educate operators on food safety.
 - Making sure that water and sewage systems are safe.
 - Keeping the community free from infectious and communicable diseases.
 - Making home visits to address concerns about family health and public nuisances.
 - Giving immunizations for all ages to prevent illness.
 - Inspecting public swimming pools and schools.
 - > Providing certified birth and death records.
 - Ongoing development of new programs to meet emerging public health needs like H1N1 Flu and Emergency Response.

Voting YES will continue all the current services that Warren County residents have come to depend on.

Paid for by: Warren County Health Department Levy Committee Paula J. Whitaker, Treasurer PO Box 755, Lebanon, OH 45036